

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 335 by Senator Mizell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 2, after "fined" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 in its  
3 entirety and insert the following:

4 "not more than ~~five~~ seven hundred fifty dollars"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 3, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert the following:

7 "fined not more than ~~five~~ seven hundred fifty"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 6, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert the following:

10 "Notwithstanding the provisions of R.S. 15:571.11, when a fine is  
11 imposed pursuant to the provisions of R.S. 14:82.2(C) or 83(B)(1), (2), or  
12 (3), the sheriff or executive officer of the court shall distribute one-half  
13 of the fine as follows:"